‒ Expansion of Fujairah International Airport, UAE for USD 180 million, of which OC’s share is USD 108 million

‒ PHX Sky Train® Project at Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport in Arizona, USA

$3.8

$5.8

$6.7

$5.3

$4.6
$4.3 $4.2

$1.2

$4.9 $4.8

$3.8

$2.2

$0.3
$0.7

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Q1 2018 Q2 2018

Backlog

New Awards

FCY & FCY-
priced
59.6%

EGP
40.4%

Infrastructure
66.9%

Industrial
4.0%

Commercial
29.1%

Orascom
75.7%

Weitz
10.9%

Contrack Watts
13.4%

Public
84.5%

Private
15.5%

Egypt
70.1%

Saudi Arabia
3.5%

UAE
2.9%

USA
20.3%

Other
3.1%

Backlog Diversification

Backlog by Geography Backlog by Sector Backlog by Client

Backlog by Brand Backlog by Currency Currency Exposure

▪ 60% of the Group’s total backlog is in FCY

or priced in FCY

‒ 58% of backlog in Egypt is in EGP

‒ FCY and FCY-priced backlog outweigh

FCY costs in Egypt

▪ The Group incorporates cost escalation

clauses in most EGP contracts to protect

against potential cost inflationary pressures

Note: Backlog breakdown as of 30 June 2018; backlog excludes BESIX/JV’s accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work 5

2.7
3.0

3.2
2.9 3.0

3.3

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 H1 2018

6

Pro Forma Snapshot Including BESIX

USD million OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 1,506.9 758.5 2,265.4

EBITDA 112.3 39.9 152.2

Net Income(1) 58.1 24.4 82.5

Net Debt (Cash) (79.0) 0.5 (78.5)

Backlog 4,207.4 1,943.4 6,150.8

New Awards 997.9 933.1 1,931.0

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements; (1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

▪ Standalone backlog of EUR 3.3 billion and new awards of EUR 1.5 billion in H1 2018

▪ BESIX book value of USD 384.0 million in Orascom’s non current assets on the balance sheet

▪ Orascom Construction received a dividend of EUR 27.5 million from BESIX in June 2018 for OC’s 50% share

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

Standalone Backlog by Geography

Egypt
48.6%

UAE
12.0%

KSA
2.4%